AMAR YOGESH R SINGLA & CO. Ph, : 01681.257178

Chartered Accountants Mob: SOO0RTE0E649

HiD. SCF 38/6, Gandni Nagar, Opp. Bank of India Building, Jind (Haryana) - 126102

Auditor's Report

Audit Report under Section 12 A (b) of the Income Tax Act, 1961 in the
case of Charitable or religious trusts or Institutions.

We have examined the Balance Sheet of Kartar Memorial College of
Education, Village Bass, Hisar as the 315 March 2014 and the Income and
Expenditure account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with
the books of account maintained by the said trust or institution.

\We have obtained all the information, and explanation which to the best of
our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of the audit. In our
opinion, proper books of accounts have been kept by the institution so far as
appears from our examination of the books.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to
information given to us, the said accounts give a true and fair view :-

i In the case of the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the above named
institution as at 31%' March 2014. :

2. In the case of the Income and Expenditure account of the excess of
income over Expenditure of its accounting year ending on 31 March,
2014,

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

For Amar Yogesh R ;ﬁgla & Co.

Chartered Accountants
Place:- Jind (CA AMAR JAIN)

Date:- 30" September, 2014 Partner.



ANNEXURE: STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS

. Amount of income of the previous year applied
to charitable or religious purpose in India during

the year.

. Whether the Trust/ institution has exercised the
option under clauses (2) of the Explanation to

section 11 (1) ? If so, the detail of the amount
of Income deemed to have been applied to

charitable or religious purpose in India during the

previous Year.

. Amount of the Income accumulated or set apart
For application to charitable or religious purpose

to the extent it does not exceed 15 % of the

income derived from property held under Trust

whoily for such purpose.

- Amount of income eligibie for exemption u / s
11.(1) (c) (give detalil)

. Amount of Income , in addition to the amount
referred to in item 3 above , accumulated or
set apait for specified purpose u/ s 11 (2).

. Whether the amount of Income mentioned in
item 5 above has been invested or deposited
in the manner laid down in section 11 (2) (b)?
If so, the details there of

. Whether any part of the Income in respect of
which an option was exercised under clause
(2) of the explanation to section 11 (1) in any
earlier year is deemed to be Income of the
previous year u/s 11(1B) ? If so, the details
therefore.

. Whether, during the previous year, any part
of Income accumulated or set apart for
specified purpose ufs 11(2)in any earlier year

- APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSE.,

Rs. 6950680/-

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nit

Nil

Nil

Nif



b)

ikiA

a) Has been applied for purpose other than

charitable or religious Purpose or has ceased
to be accumulated or set apart for application
thereto, or.

Has ceased to remain invested in any security

Referred to in section 11 (2) (B) (i) or deposited
In any account referred to in section 11 (2) (b)

(if) or section 11 (2) (b) (iii) . or.

for which it was to be accumulated or set apart
. Orin the year Immediate!y following the eXpiry
thereof 2 If so. the detail thereof,

Nil

Nil

Nil

(2)
APPLICATION CR USE OF Income or Property for the benefit of persons
REFFERRED TO IN SECTION 13 (3)
Whether any part of the Income o property of Nil

the Trust / institution was lent or continues to pe

Whether any land, Building or other Property of
the Trust/ institution was made , or continyeg to
be made, available for the yse of any such
Person during the previous year ? |f S0, give
detail of the Property and the amount of rent or
cOmpensation charged, if any.

Whether any Payment was made to way such
Person during the previous year by way of salary,
allowance or otherwise ? If so, give details,

Whether the. services of the Trustinstitution were
made available to any such person during the
Previous year ? |f so, give detail thereof together
With remuneration or compensation recejved,

If any, e

Nil

Nii

Nil



5 Whether any share, security or other property was
purchased by of on behalf of the trust / institution

during the previous year from any such person 7 Nil
If so, give thereof together with the consideration
Paid.

6. Whether any share security or other propenrty was Nil

Sold by or on behalf of the Trust/institution during
The previous year to any such person ? if so give
Detail thereof together with the consideration
Received.

7. Whether any Income or property of the Trust / Nil
institution was diverted during the previous year in
favour of any such person? if so, give detail thereof
together with the amount of Income or value of
property so diveried.
8. Whether the Income or property of the Trust/ Nil
Institution was used or applied during the previous
year for the benefit of any such person in any other
manner ? If so, give detail.

1. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR
. (S) IN CONCERNS IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION
13 (3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTERST.

S, No. Name and Address Where the  Nominal Income Whether

of the concern concernis  Value of From the Amt. in
a company, the invest the col.4
no. and the ment invest  exceeded 5%
Class of ment.  of the capital
shares held. of the concern
during the
previous year
say, yes/No.
1 2 3 4 5 6
Nil
Total :-

For Amar Yogesh IH{iS-IﬁgFa & Co.
Chartered ?ccc:uq_t‘a;g’ts.
BT, E

Z
Place: - Jind (CA AMAR JaiN)
Date: - 30™ September, 2014 Partner,



Kartar Memorial Colleae of Education, Hisar
Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2014

Liabilities Amount Assefs Amount
Capital Fund Fixed Assets
Opening Balance 7754648.00 (As per Annexure - | ) 10338787.00
Add:-Income & Expenditure Fund Bank Balance 3183.00
Excess of Income over Expenditure  1153374.00 8908022.00
Cash in Hand 200283.00

Grant in Aid 1303031.00

Current Liabilities

Salary Payable (B.Ed.) ~158800.00
Salary Payable (D.Ed.) 88400.00
Salary Payable {(Non Teaching) 87000.00  330200.00

QOther Payable
TDS 1000.00

10542253.00

Audit Report

As per our report of evén date annexed hereto

For Amar Yogesh R Singla & Go.

Chartered Agcountants

"’f;_\:h.
Place - Jind (CA AMAR JAIN)
Dated :- 30th September, 2014 ’ Fariner

10542253.00
0.00

For Kartar Memorial
College of Educatior

=



Kartar Niemorial College of Education, Hisar

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ending 31st March 2014

Expenditure
To Salary

B Ed

D. Ed

Non Teaching

To Sports Expenses

To Travelling

To Newspaper & Periodicals

To Printing & Stationary

To Telephone

To Postage & Stamps

To Bank Charges

To Electricity Expenses

To Whitewash Expenses

To University Fee

To Computer Repair & Maintenancé
To Advertisement Expenses

To Website Updation Expenses
To Garden Maintenance Expenses
To Seminar Expenses

_ To University Affiliation Fee

To D Ed Affiliation Fee

To Practical & Exam Expenses

To Annual & Convocation Function
To Examination Fee

To Generator Running & Maint.

To Interenet Expenses

To Kitchen expenses

To Office Expenses

To Youth Welfare Fee

To Registration Fee

To Student Van Rent

To Alumni Fee

To Excess of Income aver Expenditure

Place - Jind
Dated :- 30th September, 2014

Amount

1862868.00
1075200.00
987220.00

143890.00
95240.00
19985.00

107271.00

2166.00
160.00
2805.00
32106.00

244000.00
45500.00
21430.00
23200.00

2700.00
79750.00
60000.00
25000.00
50000.00
77331.00

152000.00

189000.00

197735.00
15028.00
37226.00

4307.00
78188.00
69500.00
84000.00
12500.00

1153374.00

7695068000

Audit Report
As per our report of even date annexed hereto

AN

Income

By Fee
B. Ed

D. Ed

For Amar Yogesh R Singla & Co.

Chan?gzcr:éumams
i
J

(CAAMAR
Partner 1%

Amount

4389280.00
2561400.00

6950680.00

For Kartar Memorial
College of Education

i
-

e



Receipi
By Opening Balance

Rank Balance
Cash in Hand

By Fee
B. Ed

D. Ed

Place :- Jind

Dated :- 30th September, 2014

Kartar Memorial College of Education, Hisar

Receipt & Payment Account for the ending 31st March, 2014

As per our report of even date anneked-hereto

For Amar Yogesh R'Singla & Co.

GhartW:eﬁ untanis
CA AMAR JAIN]
Partner

Amount Payment Amount
To Salary
12619.00 B. Ed 1827875.00
311801.00 D. Ed 1089600.00
Non Teaching 979320.00 38586795.00
4389280.00 To Sports Expenses 143880.00
2561400.00 To Travelling 95240.00
To Newspaper & Periodicals 19985.00
To Printing & Stationary 107271.00
To Telephone 2166.00
To Postage & Stamps 160.00
To Bank Charges 2805.00
To Electricity Expenses 32108.00
To Whitewash Expenses 244000.00
To University Fee 45500.00
To Computer Repair & Maintenance 21430.00
To Advertisement Expenses 23200.00
To Website Updation Expenses 2700.c0
To Garden Maintenance Expenses 79750.00
To Seminar Expenses 60000.00
To University Affiliation Fee 25000.00 -
To D.Ed Affiliation Fee 50000.00
To Practical & Exam Expenses 74750.00
To Annual & Convocation Function 152000.00
To Examination Fee 182000.00
To Generator Running & Maint. 197735.00
To Interenet Expenses 15028.00
To Kitchen expenses 37226.00
To Office Expenses 4307.00
To Youth Welfare Fee 78188.00
To Registration Fee 69500.00
To Student Van Rent 84000.00
To Alumni Fee 12500.00
To TDS 8000.00
TJo Addition on Fixed Assets
Building 376252.00
Building under Construction 546668.00
Computer 116300.00
Furniture & Fixture 74300.00
Lab Equipments 28000.00
Library 35592.00
Art & Craft Lab. 24040.00
Science & Mathematic Lab. 6400.00
School Equipment 73200.00
Internet System 16650.00 1297402.00
7071634.00
To Clesing Balance
Bank Balance 3183.00
Cash in Hand 200283.00 203466 00
7275100.00 7275100.00
0.00
Audit Report

For Kartar Memorial
College of Education

s
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Kartar Memorial College of Education, Hisar

Fixed Assets as on 31st March, 2014

Annexure - |
Sr. No. Particulars

1 Building
2 Building under Consiruction
3 Computer
4 Furniture & Fixture
5 Generator Set
6 Lab Equipments
7 Language Lab
8 Library
9 Art & Craft Lab. '
10 Science & Mathematic Lab.
11 School Equipment
12

Internet System

‘Opening Balance Addition Closing Balance
'2882883.00 3762562.00 6645445.00
3762562.00  922920.00 922920.00

-3762562.00

172285.00 116300.00 288585.00
1151791.00 74300.00 1226091.00
180000.00 0.00 180000.00
56497.00 28000.00 84497.00
137200.00 0.00 137200.00
587380.00 35592.00 622972.00
17950.00 24040.00 41990.00
17187.00 6400.00 23587.00
72406.00 73200.00 145600.00
3250.00 16650.00 19900.00
9041385.00 1297402.00 10338787.00




